



\$~14(Regular)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3042/2010 & CRL.M.A. 10650/2013

RVS BHULLAR

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

13.03.2023

None appeared on behalf of the parties.

Let the matter remain on Board.

SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

MARCH 13, 2023/sk