



\$~21

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CRL.M.C. 3042/2010 and CRL.M.A. 10650/2013

RVS BHULLAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Padma Priya, Ms.Neha Yadav and
Mr.Armaan Arora, Advocates

versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for State
Dr. Sarbjit Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

26.09.2024

%

1. It is pointed out that the undersigned has appeared in the present proceedings.
2. Subject to the orders of Hon'ble Judge-in-Charge (Criminal Jurisdiction), list the present matter before another Bench on 16.10.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2024

na