



\$~94

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 3042/2010, CRL.M.A. 10650/2013**
RVS BHULLAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Padma Priya, Mr. Varnit
Vashistha and Mr. Armaan Arora,
Advs.

versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State
with SI Surendra, PS: SJ Enclave.
Dr. Sarbjit Sharma and Ms. Himani
Rawat, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

16.10.2024

In view of proceedings of the Tribunal under Unlawful Activities
(Prevention) Act which are scheduled at 02:30 PM for today, re-notify on
06.12.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 16, 2024/R