



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3042/2010**

RVS BHULLAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Padma Priya, Mr.
Shikhar Bhardwaj and Mr.
Varnit Vashistha, Advs.

versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh,
APP for the State with SI
Surendra Das, PS SJ
Enclave.
Dr. Sarbjit Sharma, Adv.
for R-2 (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

10.07.2025

CRL.M.A. 19560/2025

1. The present application is filed seeking substitution of legal heirs of Respondent No. 2, pursuant to the death of Respondent No. 2.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioner objects to the substitution and seeks time to file reply.
3. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.
4. List on the date already fixed, that is, 11.08.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 10, 2025

'KDK'